(par Dani

BSIN

UCISI Danu **SKEN**

DUE Their

'SJ

S

AIS PL puesn naa

-/9

10

OI 'SIGE

med by

rith 19r £ 2002 səluR (ISalami

inun ma

Shriam Ag pans

lad sp st MEM unu

natopha

a

12557, 15557, 15557, 15557, 15557, 15557, 15557, 15557, 15557, 15557, 15557, 15557, 15557, 15557, 15557, 15557

7,8,585-326 2552,585-63 34, TALIKOTI 34, TALIKOTI AL- 166, MHL

Business Standard BENGALURU | FRIDAY, 24 JANUARY 2025

CHANGE OF NAME

BHAGYA VENKATA NOOKA LAKSHMI I, BHAGYA VENKATA NOOKA LAKSHMI KOILADA Alias ZAIBA KHATTON daughter of KOILADA NOOKA APPARAO residing at No 24 Bylanjaneya Nagar Near Viveka School Thigarala Palya Kohalli Peenya 2nd stage Bangalore-560058, do hereby solemniy affirm & declare that I have embraced Islam & renounced Hinduism w.e.f. 24/05/2019 and I have changed my name to ZAIBA KHATTON

CHANGE OF NAME

MANJULA GADIGEPPA HAVALDAR W/O Ramesh Nagappa Sangati R/O Lingaraj Circle, Navalagund, Dharwad, Karnataka-582208 have changed my name to PRIYA RAMESH SANGATI. Vide Affidavit dated 23/01/2025 before Notary RAJKUMAR

Smiths & Founders (India) Limited

CIN:L85110KA1990PLC

NOTICE
NOTICE
NOTICE
NOTICE
NOTICE
Year given pursuant to Regulation
29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board
of Directors of the Company will be held on
Monday, 3" February, 2025, at the Registered
Office of the Company to, Inter-alia, consider
and approve the unaudited Financial Results for
the quarter and the nine months ended
December 31, 2024. This information is also
available on the Company's website
www.smithsandfoundersindia.com as also on
the website of BSE Ltd. www.bseindia.com. the website of BSE Ltd. www.bseindia.com.

For Smiths & Founders (India) Limited Roopashree B Shettigar Company Secretary & Place : Compliance Officer Date : 2

RELIANCE ASSET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED

11th Floor, North Side, R-Tech Park Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East) N

POSSESSION NOTICE [See rule 8(1)] (For immovable property)

the manicial assets from magning indicated 24.03.2017. The Authorised Officer of Reliance Asset Reconstruction Company Limited under the provision of The Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and

Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(2) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest [Enforcement] Rules, 2002, issued a Demand

13(2) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest [Enforcement] Rules, 2002, issued a Demand Notice dated 09/09/2019, calling upon the Borrower (s) /Co-borrower(s) / guarantors/ mortgagors :\[\] Mr. C Yogesh, No.76 Hullahalli -1, Nanjanagudu, Mysore -571314, 2). Mrs. Shoba, No.76, Hullahalli-1, Nanjanagudu, Mysore -571314, 3. Sri Venkateshwara Medical & General Stores, No.76, Hullahalli-1, Nanjanagudu, Mysore -571314 and also at Shop No.4, Opposite Government Hospital, Hullahalli, Nanjanagud, Mysore -571 314 and also property address at Property bearing no. 846, property no.1797, Demand Register Janjar No. 1797, Assessment No. 1458, Old Janjar No. 2412, situated at Hulahalli village and Hobii, Nanjanagudu Taluk, Mysore 571 314to repay the amount mentioned in the demand notice being Rs.28,08,952.99/- (Rupees Theory Lakhs Einhalt Abhs Sienhalt Thousagor Mine Hundred and Erift Two and Palsa Ninety Nine Only)

Twenty Eight Lakhs Eight Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifty Two and Palsa Ninety Nine Only as on 09/09/2019 with future interest @16.50% per annum thereon till the date of realization

wants sarry (ov) days from the date of the said centarian rock.

As the borrowers /co-borrowers/guarantors/mortgagors having failed to repay the outstanding amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower/co-borrower/ guarantors/ mortgagors and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under section 13(4) of the said Act, read with Rule 8

The Borrower(s)/ Co-Borrower(s)/ guarantors/mortgagors in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to

the charge of Reliance Asset Reconstruction Co.Ltd., for a total amount of Rs.28,08,952.99/ (Rupees Twenty Eight Lakhs Eight Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifty Two and Paise Ninety Nine Only) as on 09/09/2019 with future interest thereon @ 16.50% per annum thereon along with

within sixty (60) days from the date of the said demand notice.

of the said Rules on this 21st day of January of the year 2025

Whereas, Reliance Asset Reconstruction Company Ltd Magma RARC 031 Trust has acc the financial assets from Magma Fincorp Limited, the original Lender vide Deed of Assign

Date: 23/01/2025

POSSESSION NOTICE (for immovable property)

Whereas.

The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of SAMMAAN CAPITAL (CIN:L65922DL2005PLC136029) (formerly known as INDIABULLS FINANCE LIMITED) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Securi (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated 14.10.2024 of the Borrower(s) MOHAMMAD ALI AND AYESHA ISMAIL to repay to mentioned in the Notice being Rs. 37,73,627.39 (Rupees Thirty Set Seventy Three Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Seven And Paise T Only) against Loan Account No. HHLBAN00263657 as on 10.10.2024 a thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Notice.

His Borrower(s) having failed to repay the amount, Notice is hereby g Borrower(s) and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Possession of the property described herein below in exercise conferred on him under Sub-Section (4) of Section 13 of the Act read will the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on 20.01.2025.

The Borrower(s) in particular and the public in general is hereby caution deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be sul charge of SAMMAAN CAPITAL LIMITED (formerly known as IN HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED) for an amount of Rs. 37,73,627.39 (Rup Seven Lakhs Seventy Three Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Seven Thirty Nine Only) as on 10.10.2024 and interest thereon.

The Borrowers' attention is invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of S the Act in respect of time available, to redeem the Secured Assets.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

FLAT NO. 101, WITH SUPER BUILT UP AREA OF 1065 SQ. FEET, ON FLOOR, IN THE APARTMENT KNOWN AS "SRI VANI SYMPHONY", ON THE LAND BEARING OLD SY, NO. 30/23, NEW SY, NO. 30/35, ATTH VILLAGE, JIGNI HOBLI, ANEKAL TALUK, BANGALORE-560099, K. ALONGWITH 278 SQ. FEET OF UNDIVIDED RIGHT TITLE AND IN THE SAID LAND AND ONE COVERED CAR PARKING SPACE IN FLOOR

BOUNDED BY:

EAST : PRIVATE PROPERTY NORTH: PRIVATE PROPERTY

WEST : FLAT NO. 1 SOUTH: FLAT NO. 1

Date : 20.01.2025 Place: BANGALORE SAMMAAN CAPITA

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANC

cost and other charges till the date of realization DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY IMMOVABLE ASSETS

All that piece and parcel of Site No. 84 C, Property No. 1797, Demand Register Janjar No. 1797, Assessment No. 1458, Old Janjar No. 2412, situated at Hullahalli Village and Hobli, Nanjangud Taluk, Mysore District, measuring East to West 45 feet, North to South 33 feet and bounded on the:East by :Hura Road, West by : Site No. 84 E, North by : Site No. 84 B, South by : Site No. 84 D.

Date: 21.01.2025 Place: Mysore

Sd/-Authorized Officer Reliance Asset Reconstruction Company Limited

The Jammu & Kashmir Bank Ltd J&K Bank Ground & First Floor, OTC Road, Bangalore-560002 CIN: L65110JK1938SGC000048

POSSESSION NOTICE

Notice under Section 13 (4) of the SARFAESI ACT-2002 read with

Rule 8 (1) of the Security (Enforcement) Interest Rules, 2002
Whereas the Authorized Officer of the Jammu & Kashmir Bank Limited under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest (SARFAESI) Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers under section 13(2) of the said Act read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued Demand Notice dated 30-10-2024, thereby calling upon (i) Mr. Syed Mubarak S/o Syed Gulzar, R/o No. 46, 2nd Main, 3rd Cross, Pothalappa Garden, Adugodi Bangalore South, Bangalore-560030 (Borrower/Mortgagor); (ii) Mr. Abdul Razack S/o Abdul Rahim, R/o No. 25, 8th Cross, Vinayaka Nagar, Shanti Nagar, Bangalore-560030 (Guarantor), and (iii) Mr. Sultan Pasha S/o Chote Sah R/o No. 8th Cross CORRIGENDU

Mutho Gold A

O **Muthoot Finance**

Registered Office: 2nd Floor, Muthoot Chambers, Banerji Road, Kochi - 682 018, Kerala, Ind Fax:+91 4842396506, mails@muthootgroup.com,

All our esteemed customers are hereby informed that the gold auction of the various acco (22.11.2024 & 23.11.2024) is not finalized and the same will be re-auctioned as per the fol again auctioned within in 7 working days on the same terms and conditions without any fur

again auctioned within in 7 working days on the same terms and conditions without any fur old Auction Date: 22.11.2024,03:00PM , New Auction Date: 01.02.2025,03:00PM, Aucti Bustand, Kumta (Ka), Uttara Kannada, Karnataka-581343 (UTTARA KANNADA District) ANKOLA - (KA),(416.0) - MAI - 536.0, MHP - 101, MSL - 10914, 11033, MDO - 52, MDL - 151 8019, MHL - 263, SR5 - 223, BHATKAL (KA),(1904) - MSL - 17259, MHL - 404, SR5 - 280, 282 8387, 8404, MHP - 82, MSL - 16810, 16830, 17220, 17229, MDO - 51, MHL - 104, 196, 282 8387, 8404, MHP - 82, MSL - 16810, 16830, 17220, 17229, MDO - 51, MHL - 104, 196, 484, 197, WBP - 103, BTN + 41, BVS - 1, SBS - 10, HALIYAL - (KA),(4876) - MSL - 1970, SRS - 29, HO + 51, KARWAR(KA),(1613) - MAL - 3594, 3854, MHP - 62, MSL - 18783, MDL - 180, 305, SM + 175, 1188, 1190, SRS - 59, 136, 139, 178, TWS - 3, 2, KUMTA - (KA),(3714) - MAL - 36, KIMPA - 1626, MHL - 149, MURDESHWAR(4030) - MSL - 11635, MHL - 380, SDDAPUR - UTTAR KANNADA DT(14184) - MAL - 186, 4167, MSL - 5290, MHL - 270, WBP - 17860, 17871, 18063, MDD - 69, MHL - 384, 111, 637, 737, SRS - 147, 72, 73, 174, TMS - 1790, MBL - 20524, Under the second second

MAL 985.1, MSL-2024, Old Auction Date: - 23.11.2024, 10:00AM , New Auction Date: - 31.01.2025, 10:00AM, Auction & 9 Cts No: 1073 Azammagar Main Road, Belgaum - Azam Nagar, Belgaum, Karnataka-5910 ATHANH - (KA)(5006) - MAL-2179, MSL-2104, 2105, 2107, 2108, 2544, 2553, IAILHONK 93, 94, MDL 221, MHL-1078, 1224, SRS - 348, TMS-52, WRP-344, BELGAUM - AZAM MHL-384, BELGAUM(0475) - MAL-7140, MSL-32170, 32639, SRS-77, BELGUM-KH

ಜಾಹೀರಾತು

ಸಹಕಾರ ಸಂಫಗಳ ಉಪ ಸಿಬಂಧಕರು, 1ನೇ ವೃತ್ತ, ಮಲ್ಲೇಕ್ತರಂ, 8ನೇ ಕ್ರಾಸ್, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು - 560 055. ದಾವಾಸಂಖ್ಯೆ ಜೆ.ಆರ್.ಜಿ. ಡಿಎಸ್. ನಂ. 18/2023-24

ವಾದಿ:- ದೈವಜ್ಜ, ಕ್ರೆಡಿಟ್ ಕೋ-ಆಪರೇಡವ್ ಸೊಸ್ಟೆಟಿ, ಸಂ.35, 1ನೇ ಮಹದಿ, ಸಿ.ಪಿ. ಭಂಡಾರಿ ಶಾಲೆಯ ಹತ್ತಿರ, ಕಲಾರಿ ದಸ್ತೆ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು-560053. ಪ್ರತಿವಾದಿ:- 1. ಶ್ರೀ ದೇವರಾಣ್ ಎಮ್, ಪನ್

යුරියන්ටේ 1. ඉද ගින්වෙනෙක් නියා , නියල් ධාර්තුේතුරා, න්තරුතු 50 න්න්ද 2. එසොම ආඅදුක්, සිංහෙ එහේතුනේ නියා , න්තරුතු 43 න්තුරු , පනුගොතු ඒ එහිනේ , එම එහින් ද සිංහෙන්තරය්, පෙනෙන්තර, එරුන්ගේ 560062. ದಾವಾ ಮೊತ್ತ : ರೂ. 42,94,559/-

igithe by the nation of an interest in the second

ಪ್ರತಿವಾದಿಗಳಿಗೆ ಪತ್ರಿಕಾ ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆ ಮೂಲಕ ನೋಡಲು ಈ ಮೇಲ್ಬಂದ ಶಿಷ್ಯಯಕ್ಕೆ ಸಂಬಂಧಿಸಿದಂತೆ ಸಿಮಗೆ ತಿಳಯಪಡಿಸುವುದೇನೆಂದರೆ, ವಾದಿಯು ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ සිසේ ස්පේෆ්ම් පතිරියාක් 1959 **ස්**පර 70 රතිගාද යන මෙළ න්දුන්ය ම සුප්රයේද කට රුපයේරුවල් සේවරය න්ස්තේ නට රුපයේරුවල් සේවරය න්ස්තේ නට භාක්තිකරේ ජී යානේ ක්රමයේදී ನ್ಯಾಯಾಲಯದ ಮುಂದೆ ದಿನಾಂಕ: 07.02.2025 ರಂದು ಮಧ್ಯಾಹ್ನ 3.00 ಗಂಡೆಗೆ ಸರಿಯಾಗಿ ತಾವಾಗಲೇ, ತಮ್ಮಿಂದ ಸೇಮಕಗೊಂಡ ವಕೀಲರ ಮುಖಾಂತರವಾಗಲೇ ರಾಗಲು ಈ ಮೂಲಕ ತಿಳೆಯ ಪಡಿಸಿದೆ. ತಪ್ಪಿದಲ್ಲಿ ್ನು ಗೈರು ಹಾಜರಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಪ್ರಕರಣವನ್ನು ದಕಪಕ್ಷೀಯವಾಗಿ ಇತ್ಯರ್ಥ ಪಡಿಸಲಾಗವುದು. ಸದರಿ ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆಯನ್ನು ದಿನಾಂಕ: 04.01.2025 ರಂದು ನ್ಯಾಯಾಲಯದ ಸಹಿ ಮತ್ತು ಮೊಹರಿನೊಂದಿಗೆ

න්ක්කේ න්රක්ಗಳ හෙක් තිහරද්ස්ථා ದಾವಾಪಂಚಾಯ್ಡ್ ನ್ಯಾಯಾಲಯ, 1ನೇ ವೃತ್ತ, ಮಲ್ಲೇಶ್ವರಂ, 8ನೇ ಹ್ಯಸ್, ಪೆಂಗಳೂರು. (ನ್ಯಾಯಾಲಯದ ಆದೇಕದ ಮೇರೆಗೆ)

IN THE COURT OF THE XXIV ADDL. CITY CIVIL AND SESSIONS COURT AT BENGALURU (CCH-06) O.S. No. 3082/2024

BETWEEN: Arjun Patyam Kampopal S/o Patyam Ramgopal, Aged about 46 years, Residing at Flat No. 3B, Regency Hamsa Apartments, #10, Lloyd Road, Cooke Town Bengaluru 560005.Plaintiff AND: 1. M/s. Ziyu Homes Private Limited &

...Defendants NOTICE / SUIT SUMMONS TO

NOTICE / SUIT SUMMONS TO DEFENDANT NO. 3

3. Noor Mohammed Mueeda Samdani Binu Director 21YU HOMES PRIVATE LIMITED Office 5, SN TOWERS, 2nd FLOOR, 6th Main Roau, eff8 3rd Block, Opp. BDA Complex, Police Chowki, Bengaluru 550043.
WHEREAS, the above-named plaintiff has flied this above suit seeking relief for evicting the defendants from the suit schedule property as mentioned below and delivering the vacant possession of the schedule property along with arrears of rent and other reliefs under Section 106 of Transier of Property Act. Hence the Defendant No. 3 is hereby duly instructed to appear before this Hon'ble Court in person along with his advocate duly instructed on 05.02.2025 in the morning at 11 am to show the cause, falling which the matter will be heard and determined in his absence as per law.

SCHEDULE PROPERTY

All that plece and percel of immovable property (Vintage Prime Apartment # 13, Flat No. T-3, Fourth Floor, 4th B Main Road, HBR Layout, 4th Block, Bengalore - 560 043, consisting of the residential apartment as follows: 4th Floor, 2 BHK x 1

Given under my hand and the seal of the court on 18.01.2025

on 18.01.2025

By order of the Court, Senior Sheristedar,
City Civil Court, Bengaluru.
ADVOCATE FOR PLAINTIFF:
MVs. Legal Aid Trust
BY Vidya Selvamony, Advocates
Unit No. 201, 2nd Floor, MSR Complex, No.11,
Hormavu Main Road, Bengaluru-560113.

IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE, BENGALURU RURAL DISTRICT AT BENGALURU O.S. No. 2043/2021

ETWEEN: Sri.A. Ashwatha Narayana, son

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is to inform the General Public that Sri.Vinoth Kumar.G, S/o Sri.Gunasekaran, residing at No.118/4, 1st Floor, SRR Layout lst Main, PWD Main Road, Narayanapura, Bengaluru-560016, has lost/misplaced the Original Sale Deed dated 02.08.1989, Original Sale Deed dated 02:08:1989, registered as Document No.1672/1989-90 of Book-I, pertaining to Site No.37, Old Khatha No.256, situated at V.S.R. Extension, B. Narayanapura, K.R. Puram Hobli, erstwhile Bangelore South Taluk, now Bangelore East Taluk, and a police complaint is filed before Bengaluru City Police Unit and a Lost Report bearing No.1443276/2025 dated 3.01.2025 has been partializated to the effect. 23.01.2025 has been obtained to that effect. Finder may return the Original Sale Deed pertaining to the aforesaid site to the undersigned. If any person/institution has any claim or interest of any nature pertaining to aforesaid property, the said claims along with supporting documents shall be file within 15 days from the date of publication of this Notice before the undersigned at the address mentioned below. Any claims raised thereafter shall not be entertained or binding.

P. MANJUNATH, Advocate HM LEGAL, Office at No.24/10, First Floor, Haudin Road, Ulsoor, Bengaluru – 560 042, Mobile No: 99450 36969 Phone No: 080 - 48145789

BEFORE THE COURT OF THE HON'BLE I ADDITIONAL SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE, BENGALURU RURAL DISTRICT AT BENGALURU G & WC No. 02/2025

BETWEEN: SMT. APARNA BANERJEE, D/o Dr. K. Banerjee, Aged about 38 years, R/at: Flat 104, Shriram Summit, Wing 03, Ground Floor, Gollahalli Road, Electronic City Phase I, Electronic City, Bengaluru-580 100 ...PETITIONER

AND: SRI. PARTH ... RESPONDENT NOTICE TO RESPONDENT

NOTICE TO RESPONDENT

SRI. PARTH, S/o Dr. Swadesh Ranjan
Chakraborty, Aged about 43 years, R/at: Row
House No. 01 7.4, Shubeshree Woods, Kunel
Icon Road, Pimpale Saudager, Pune 411 027.
WHEREAS, the Petitioner has filed the above
Petition under Section 7 and 17 of the Guardians
and Wards Act, 1990 /w Sections 7 and 8 of
the Family Courts Act, 1984 against the
Respondent for the relief to declare her as the
sole guardian of the minor boy child ramed
'Master Vedant Chakraborty' and other relief/s.
The Respondent above named is hereby
directed to appear before this Horbie Court,
either in person or through the pleader on
28-02-025 at 11:00 AM to defend the above
case, failing which the matter will be heard ex-

Given under my hand and the seal of the on 21-01-2025.

By order of the court, Chief Ministerial Officer, Senior Civil Judge Court Bangalore Rural

Advocate for Petitioner: Dr. GUBBI S SUBBA RAO, Or. Gubbi's House of Justice 4th Floor, Golden Jubilee Building, FKCCI Building, K.G. Road, Bengaluru-560 009.

PUBLIC NOTICE

Public are hereby informed that my client intends to acquire the schedule Flat No.B13-604 with 34.40 sq meter built up area in 6th Floor, B13 Block 1 BHx residential complex in Gunjuru Layout formed in Sy.No. 138 Gunjuru Village, Verthur Hobli, Bengalore East Taluk from its owner Sri. Manjunatha Hosamani Syo Sri.Maniyappa who has represented that he is the sole and absolute owner and in possession of the schedule Flat morefully described herein below and having unrestricted rights of alienations over the described herein below and having unrestricted rights of alienations over the same Public or notified that any person having any right, title, claim or interest in the schedule Flat or to the above transaction are hereby called upon to file their objections to the undersigned with supporting documents within 10 days

CHANGE OF NAME

I, ROHIT NAIR, S/o Radhakrishnan Nair, age 46 years, R/o Flat #302, Yashila Apartmetns, #1/1, 1st Main, Koramangala, 8th Block, Bangalore South, Opp. Bethany High School, Bangalore Koramangala IV Block, Yamatak, 560095 do bergely decigate that Karnataka-560095 do hereby declare th karnataka-beu095 do hereby declare that I have changed my name from ROHIT NAIR to ROHITH NAIR, henceforth I shall be known and called as ROHITH NAIR for all purposes, vide affidavit deted 22nd January 2025, sworn before Advocate and Notary L. GOPALAKRISHNA at Rangalore. Bangalore.

DOCUMENTS LOST

I, Joju Kochappan, residing at No. 81/55, Bangalore South, Near Fair Land Shop, 4th B Cross, Eijipura Main Road, Bangalore-560 047 do hereby inform to the general public that on 23-01-2025, while I was travelling near Koramangala, I have lost the document of Original Sale Deed pertaining to the undeveloped converted landed property of extent 40 guntas situated in Sy. No. 84, at Mallimakanapura Village, Kasaba Hobli, Hosakote Taluk, Bangalore Rural District, Vide Doc. bearing No. HSK-1-02876-2011-12, CD No.HSKD203, dated 02.08.2011, converted to residential purposes by Assistant Commissioner, Doddaballapura Sub Division, Bangalore Rural Vide Order No.ALN.SR.(H)34/94-95 dated 27-03-94 and bounded on the East by: Private Property, West by: Private Property, North by : Private Property, South by: Private Property.

Inspite of my best efforts I could not trace the same and in this regard on 23-01-2025, I had lodged online complaint at Bengaluru City, Vide Lost Report, No. 1442483/2025. If anybody finds the above said documents or is in possession, please handover the same to the above said address or contact me on 8792516929

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given to the general public that my client is intending to purchase all that immovable property described in the schedule hereunder from its prosent owner Mr. Naveen P. S/L ats N P Parthasarrathy, reading at No. 1442. 3rd Cross, 17th B Main, 2nd Phase, J.P. Nagar. Bangalore 560073, who is representing that he is the sole and absolute owner of the Schedule property, he having acquired the same under a Gift deed dated 66070/2017, registered as No. MDP-1-07768/2016-17, stored in CD No. MDPD198, in the office of the sub registrar, Mahadevapura, Bangalore and other than him self no other person/s having any claims, right title, interest by way of himbertance, sale, mortagage, transfer, lease, tenancy, lien, charge, maintenancy easement, gift, exchange, possession or encumbrances, objection or otherwise in whatsoever manner may intimatel/odge his/her/their/objection/s with relevant documentary proof to the undersigned at the address given below within FIFTEEN DAVS from the date of publication of this notice, failing which any claims from any party's shall be waived of for all legal purposes and will be presumed that nother person's has got any claim, right, title, interest or charge over the Schedule property and relating this process.

All that piece and parcel of immovable property being land with building bearing Southern portion of property bearing No 7, BBMP khata No.979/94/1, present BBMP E Khata

Regu.Off. No. 505, 5th Floor, Brigade Rubix, No.20, HMT Main Road, Bangalore 560013.

MT Main Road, Bangalore 560013.

MT Disc. 101.85110KA1990PLC011303.

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations and Disclosure Requirements. Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, 3° February, 2025, at the Registered Office of the Company to, inter-alia, consider and approve the unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and the nine months ended December 31, 2024. This information is also available on the Company's website www.smithsandfoundersindia.com as also on the website of BSE Ltd www.bseindia.com.

For Smiths & Founders (India) Limited Roopashree B Shettigar Company Secretary & Place : Compliance Officer Date : 2

PUBLIC NOTICE

my client J. SATHYANARAYANA is th absolute owner of the property bearing Site bearing No. 1840, BDA PID No. 6000003961, bearing No. 1640, BDA PID No. 6000003961, situated at 2nd Block, J.P. Nagar 8th Phase, formad in Sy. No. 34/1, 39/1 and 40/1 of Kothanur Village, BENGALURU measuring East to West: 9.14 mtrs and North to South: 6.09 mtrs in all measuring 55.65 eg, mtrs and bounded on the East by: Site No. 1683, West by: Road, North by: Site bearing No. 1639 and South by: Site bearing No. 1641. My client has lost the below mentioned Original Allotment, dated 12.9.2000 issued by BDA in favour of Bhagyamma S. Finders will be suitable rewarded, if they submit the above document to the below mentioned address

M.R. RAJINI, Advocate No. 31, 1st A Cross, Doraisanipalya B.G. Road, BENGALURU 560 078 (M) 9535982832 Mail: rajiniraju18@gmail.com

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is to inform the general public that our client has negotiated to purchase the property bearing site No. 15, HASB Katha No. 355/1, Old property No. 86/2, New BBMP B Katha No. 1180/86/2C, situated at Doddanekkundi Village, K.R.Puram Hobli, Bengaluru East Taluk, now within Bruhat Bengaluru Mahanaagara Palike Limits, Bengaluru, measuring East to West 40 Feet and North to South 30 Feet totally measuring 1200 So Feet, which is berein and North to South 30 Feet totally measuring 1200 Sq Feet, which is herein after referred to as the Schedule Property from Mrs. Suseela K, Mr. Suresh, Mrs. Chitra for valuable sale consideration, any person/persons claiming any right title or interest whatsoever nature over the schedule property is called upon to lodge such claims with the undersigned with supporting documents within 15 days from supporting documents within 15 days from the date of publication. In the event of no such claims is received within the stipulated time then it would be presumed that no valid claims subsists and our client would not be bound by any claims lodge after the said period.

SCHEDULE PROPERTY

All the piece and parcel of the Re All the piece and parcel of the Residential property bearing site No. 15, HASB Katha No. 355/1, Old property No. 86/2, New BBMP B Katha No. 1180/86/2C, situated at Doddanekkundi Village, K.R. Puram Hobli, Bengaluru East Taluk, now within Bruhat Bengaluru Mahanaagara Palike Limits, Bengaluru, measuring East to West 40 Feet and North to South 30 Feet totally measuring 1200 Sq Feet, and bounded on: East by : 20 Feet Road

East by : 20 Feet Road East by : 20 reet noted
West by : Private Property
North by : House Site No. 16
South by : House Site no. 14
PB AJIT & R.K. THONTARDHAYA
M/s. B.M. ASSOCIATES